

American Wagyu Association Fee Schedule Effective November 28, 2018

	Fee	DNA
Annual Membership		
Full or New Membership – US and International	\$200.00	
Prorated New Membership – (Jul 1 – Dec 31)	\$108.00	
Associate	\$75.00	
Junior (21 years or under)	\$75.00	
Late Fee – Paid in Addition to yearly fee	\$25.00	
Reinstatement	\$25.00	

Registration Fees ***		
Fullblood Grade – 100 %	\$40.00	*
Purebred Grade – 15/16 or greater	\$40.00	* (effective 01/01/18)
Percentage / Recorded Grade – 7/8 or lower	\$10.00	* Out of Herd Parent
Fullblood Feeders (cannot be bred)	\$10.00	*
Purebred Feeders (cannot be bred)	\$10.00	* (effective 01/01/18)
Content Registered	\$20.00	**
International Registrations (All Grades)	\$40.00	*

CAR Fees		
FB/PB Female Enrollment Fee (per year)	\$30/head	
PC/Recorded Female Enrollment Fee (per year)	\$10/head	
Content Registered Female Enrollment Fee (per year)	\$10/head	
Commercial (optional) Female Enrollment Fee (per year)	\$10/head	
Reactivation Penalty Fee	\$40/year of inactive plus enrollment fee for	
	upcoming year	

Other	
Animal Transfer Fees – All Grades (within 60 days of sale)	\$10.00
Animal Transfer Fees – All Grades (over 60 days of sale)	\$20.00
Parent Search	
Within Member Herd	\$25.00 / hour (one hour
	minimum)
Full Herdbook	\$50.00 / hour (one hour minimum)
NSF Fees – per check	\$25.00
Wire Transfer Fees (per transfer)	\$15.00 minimum
Certificate Correction	\$5.00
Certificate Printing	\$5.00

^{*} Parent verification required by DNA

^{**}BreedSeek results will only be posted and utilized on Content Registered animals

^{***} ET Calves and Calves from Non-Enrolled Females

Genomics Options		
Option 1 – Wagyu Panel	\$155.00 / test	
* F11, F13, CHS, and 3, CL6		
* SNP Parentage		
* SCD Fat / Tenderness		
Option 2 – Meat Panel	\$100.00 / test	
* SNP Parentage		
* SCD Fat / Tenderness		
Stand Alone Tests		
Wagyu BreedSeek **	\$65.00	
SNP Parentage (PV for New Registrations)	\$25.00	
SNP Parentage – Retest only	\$18.00	
SNP Markers (Currently registered Animals for Parent	\$18.00	
Verification of Offspring Only)		
STR Markers:		
STR Markers only	\$18.00	
STR Markers for Parent Verification (incl. SNP)	\$43.00	
STR Profile Certificate (certificate only)	\$10.00	
JCP – Japanese Cattle Panel (F11, F13, CHS, and B3)	\$43.00	
CL16	\$43.00	
SCD Fat / Tenderness	\$75.00	
Horned / Polled	\$50.00	
Coat Color	\$20.00	
PMel	\$25.00	
BVD-PI	\$8.00	
Additional Parent(s) for Parent Verification	\$15.00 / offspring / parent	
Supplies		
DNA Cards – Hair	\$1.50 / card (minimum 10)	
DNA Card Processing – Hair	\$5.00 / sample	
DNA Card – Blood	\$2.00 / card (minimum 10)	
All Sample Pulls	\$1.00 / sample pull	
Next Gen Tissue Sample		
TSU Applicator	\$45.00	
Universal Total Tagger	\$24.95	
TSU – Box of 10 (TSU only)	\$37.50	
TSU + 5 digit tag	\$4.05 ea.	
TSU + 5 digit tag w/ Wagyu logo	\$4.35 ea.	
TSU + RFID tag	\$5.15 ea.	
TSU + RFID + matching 5 digit tag (2-sided)	\$6.15 ea.	
TSU + RFID + matching 5 digit tag (2-sided) w/logo	\$6.65 ea.	
TSU + USDA RFID	\$5.10 ea.	
TSU + USDA RFID + 5 digit tag	\$6.15 ea.	

^{**}BreedSeek results will only be posted and utilized on Content Registered animals

Marketing – All submissions need to be <u>print-ready</u> (add layout & design extra – rate \$50/hour)			
Website Classified Advertisements (Auction and/or Private Treaty Sales)			
Premium Website Advertising	\$25.00 list fee + \$50.00 / month		
	\$25.00 list fee + \$75.00 / month		
	\$300.00 / 6 months		
	\$500.00 / 12 months		
	(year)		
EBlast via email Network	\$95.00 / email		
Image display on Inquiry database (eg. photos, stud logo)	\$5.00 / image		
AWA Facebook (includes one eblast advertisement)	\$400/week		